` v0.90 12/23/2019
MAINBOARD
DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR QTY MANUFACTURER VENDOR PART NUMBER
Resistor 1k R2, R12, R14, R16, R19, R28, R31, R32, R150, R167 10 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD1K00
Resistor 3.3k R99, R102, R105, R108, R111, R115, R119, R123 8 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD3K30
Resistor 4.7k R9, R26, R187 3 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD4K70
Resistor 5.11k 1% R5, R22 2 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD5K11
Resistor 10k R76, R80, R88, R92, R188 5 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD10K0
Resistor 15k R3, R4, R11, R15, R20, R21, R29, R34, R97, R100, R103, R106, R109, R113, R117, R121 16 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD15K0
Resistor 20k 1% R7, R24 1 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD20K0
Resistor 22.1k R112, R116, R120, R124, R151, R168 6 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD22K1
Resistor 33k R75, R79, R87, R91, R185, R186 6 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD33K0
Resistor 68k R131, R136, R152, R169 4 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD68K0
Resistor 75k R148, R165 2 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD75K0
Resistor 100k
R1, R10, R13, R17, R18, R27, R30, R33, R35, R36, R37, R38, R39, R40, R41, R42, R43, R44, R45, R46, R47, R48, R49, R50, R51,
R52, R53, R56, R57, R58, R59, R60, R61, R62, R63, R64, R65, R68, R69, R70, R71, R72, R73, R74, R78, R81, R82, R83, R85, R86,
R90, R93, R94, R95, R98, R101, R104, R107, R110, R114, R118, R122, R129, R138, R142, R143, R144, R145, R159, R160, R161,
R162, R163, R189
74 Stackpole
Digikey
RNF18FTD100K
Resistor 150k R149, R166 2 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD150K
Resistor 200k R147, R164 2 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD200K
Resistor 220k R127, R135 2 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD220K
Resistor 330k R130, R137 2 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD330K
Resistor 470k R8, R25, R128, R139 4 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD470K
Resistor 511k R6, R23 2 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD511K
Resistor 820k R54, R55, R66, R67, R77, R84, R89, R96 8 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD820K
Resistor 1M R126, R134 2 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD1M00
Resistor 1.5M R153, R170 2 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD1M50
Resistor 2.2M R154, R171 2 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD2M20
Capacitor 10pF C80 1 TDK Digikey FG28C0G1H100DNT0
Capacitor, 100pF C72, C78 2 TDK Digikey FG28C0G1H101JNT06
Capacitor 470pF C1, C5, C10, C12, C17, C21, C25, C28 8 TDK Digikey FG28C0G1H471JNT06
Capacitor 1nF C42, C52 2 Panasonic Digikey ECQ-E12102J
Capacitor 0.01uF C75, C76 2 Panasonic Digikey ECQ-E2103J
Capacitor 0.022uF C2, C6, C9, C13, C18, C22, C26, C29 8 Panasonic Digikey ECQ-E2223J
Capacitor 0.047uF C71B 1 Panasonic Digikey ECQ-E2473J
Capacitor 0.1uF C4, C8, C11, C14, C20, C24, C27, C30, C73, C74, C77 11 Panasonic Digikey ECQ-E2104J
Capacitor 0.33uF C71A 1 Panasonic Digikey ECQ-E2333J
Capacitor 10uF C79, C82 2 Panasonic Digikey ECE-A1EKA100I
Capacitor 47uF C81, C83 2 Panasonic Digikey ECA-1EM470I
Diode DO-34 D2, D3 2 Farichild Digikey 1N4148
Header, 20X2 CN7B 1 Molex Digikey 63453-140LF
Op Amp, Quad JFET IC1, IC3, IC5, IC7 4 TI Digikey LF347N
Op Amp, Quad JFET IC9, IC10, IC11, IC42, IC43 5 TI Digikey TL084CN
OTA, Dual IC2, IC4, IC6, IC8, IC12, IC13, IC14, IC15 9 Col Audio Digikey V13700
Logic Latch IC16, IC19, IC22, IC25, IC28, IC31, IC34, IC37, IC40 9 TI Digikey SN74HC174N
Analog Switch IC17, IC18, IC20, IC21, IC23, IC24, IC26, IC27, IC29, IC30, IC32, IC33, IC35, IC36 14 Vishay Digikey DG409DJ-E3
Analog Switch IC38, IC39 2 Vishay Digikey DG408DJ-E3
Analog Switch IC41 1 TI Digikey SN74LV4051AN
Op Amp, Dual JFET IC100 16 TI Digikey TL072CP
Transistor, BJT, PNP Q1, Q3, Q5, Q6, Q7, Q8, Q9, Q10, Q11, Q12, Q13, Q14, Q15, Q16, Q18, Q21 16 On Semi Digikey BC557B
Transistor, BJT, NPN Q2, Q4, Q19, Q20,  Q22, Q23, Q24 7 On Semi Digikey BC547B
Transistor, NJFET Q17, Q20 2 On Semi Digikey J112
Trimmer 10k TM1, TM2 2 Bourns Digikey 3362P-1-103LF
Trimmer 100k TM3, TM4 2 Bourns Digikey 3362P-1-104LF
IC socket, 14pin IC1, IC2, IC3, IC5, IC6, IC7, IC9, IC10, IC11, IC42, IC43 11 TE Digikey 1-2199298-3
IC socket, 16pin IC4, IC8, IC12-IC17, IC19, IC20, IC22, IC23, IC25, IC26, IC28, IC29, IC31, IC32, IC34, IC35, IC37, IC38, IC40 23 TE Digikey 1-2199298-4
Connector, SODIMM 200 CN1 1 TE Digikey 1473149-4
Header, 3POS, 2.54mm LS FAN 1 Molex Digikey 22-04-5032
Header, 4POS, 2.54mm LS OLED 1 Molex Digikey 22-04-5042
Header, 12POS, 2mm LS DAC, I/O, IO4 3 Molex Digikey 87831-1220
Header, 30POS, Male IO1, IO2, IO3 3 Molex Digikey 87831-3010
Header, 10POS, 3.96mm LS PWR 1 Molex Digikey 26-64-4100
VOICE CARDS
DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR QTY MANUFACTURER VENDOR PART NUMBER
Resistor 0 R103 8 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT00
Resistor 10 R100, R101, R102, R104, R105, R106 48 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT10R0
Resistor 24 R110, R111 16 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT24R0
Resistor 220 R88, R91, R98, R115 32 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT220R
Resistor 470 R30, R68 16 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT470R
Resistor 680 R108, R109 16 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT680R
Resistor 1k R31, R32, R69, R117, R119, R128, R138 56 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT1K00
Resistor 1.5k R22, R23, R60, R61 32 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT1K50
Resistor 2.2k R19, R57, R71, R131 32 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT2K20
Resistor 2.7k R24, R62 16 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT2K70
Resistor 3.3k R42, R78 16 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT3K30
Resistor 4.7k R70, R157, R158 24 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT4K70
Resistor 6.2k R18, R56 16 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT6K20
Resistor 10k R3, R21, R28, R33, R34, R59, R66, R89, R92, R94, R99, R107, R130, R132, R133, R134 128 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT10K0
Resistor 12k R83 8 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT12K0
Resistor 16.2k R26, R64 16 Yageo Digikey MFR-25FBF52-16K2
Resistor 18k R10, R48 16 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT18K0
Resistor 18.2k R14, R15, R25, R52, R53, R63 48 Yageo Digikey MFR-25FBF52-18K2
Resistor 22k R40, R41, R76, R77, R112 40 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT22K0
Resistor 28.7k R29, R67 16 Yageo Digikey MFR-25FBF52-28K7
Resistor 33k R82 8 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT33K0
Resistor 44.2k R36, R72 16 Yageo Digikey MFR-25FBF52-44K2
Resistor 47k R35, R37, R73, R81, R95, R118, R120 56 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT47K0
Resistor 49.9k R127, R148 16 Yageo Digikey MFR-25FBF52-49K9
Resistor 57.6k R12, R50 16 Yageo Digikey MFR-25FBF52-57K6
Resistor 59k R27, R65 16 Yageo Digikey MFR-25FBF52-59K0
Resistor 65.7k R74 8 Yageo Digikey MFR-25FTE52-66K5
Resistor 68k R38, R85, R96 24 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT68K0
Resistor 82k R79, R150 16 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT82K0
Resistor 100k R1, R2, R6, R9, R11, R44, R47, R49, R80, R84, R86, R87, R90, R93, R97, R114, R116, R123, R124, R125, R126, R129, R135, R136,
R137, R151, R152, R153, R154, R155, R156 248 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT100K
Resistor 120k R39, R75 16 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT120K
Resistor 220k R4, R159 16 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT220K
Resistor 270k R122 8 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT270k
Resistor 330K R121 8 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT330K
ABSTRAKT INSTRUMENTS VS-1 DIY BOM
Resistor 511k R20, R58 16 Yageo Digikey MFR-25FBF52-511K
Resistor 715K R8, R46 16 Yageo Digikey MFR-25FBF52-715K
Resistor 750k R16, R54 16 Yageo Digikey MFR-25FBF52-750K
Resistor 820k R17, R55 16 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT820K
Resistor 1M R113 8 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT1M00
Resistor 1.5M R7, R45 16 Yageo Digikey MFR-25FBF52-1M50
Resistor 4.7M R5, R43 16 Yageo Digikey MFR-25FBF52-4M70
Capacitor 10pF C8, C10 16 TDK Digikey FG28C0G1H100DNT06
Capacitor 100pF C2, C5, C15 24 Vishay Digikey FG26C0G2J101JNT06
Capacitor 330pF C6, C7 16 Cornell Dubilier Digikey CD15FD331JO3
Capacitor 6.8uF C16, C18, C23 24 Panasonic Digikey EEA-GA1V6R8H
Capacitor 100uF C22, C24 16 Panasonic Digikey EEU-FC1V101
Capacitor 0.1uF C3, C9, C14 24 Panasonic Digikey ECQ-E4104JF
Capacitor 1nF C13, C17 16 Panasonic Digikey ECQ-E6102JF
Capacitor 22nF C12, C19 16 Panasonic Digikey ECQ-E2223JF
Capacitor 47nF C11, C25 16 Panasonic Digikey ECQ-E4473JF
Analog Switch A7 8 TI Digikey CD4053BE
Analog Switch Rear 8 Vishay Digikey DG409DQ-T1-E3
Op Amp, Single JEFT A1, A2, A4, A5 32 TI Digikey uA741CP
Op Amp, Single JEFT A6, A8, A9, A16, A17 40 ST Digikey TL081CP
Op Amp, Dual JEFT A11 8 ST Digikey TL082CP
Voltage Regulator A21 8 ST Digikey 7815CV
Voltage Regulator A20 8 ST Digikey 7915CV
PNP BJT Q5, Q6, Q9, Q14, Q15, Q20, Q21, Q22, Q24 72 Central Semi Digikey 2N3905
JFET Q3, Q4, Q12, Q13 32 Fairchild Digikey J112
LED, Red D6 8 Kingbright Digikey WP7113ID
Diode D1, D2, D3, D4, D5, D7 48 ON Semi Digikey 1N4148
Trimpot 100k, 15-Turn T1, T4 16 Bourns Digikey 3299Y-1-104LF
Trimpot 10k, 15-Turn T2, T3, T5, T6, T7, T8 48 Bourns Digikey 3299Y-1-103LF
Trimpot 100k T9, T11 16 Bourns Digikey 3362W-1-104
Trimpot 10k T10 8 Bourns Digikey 3362W-1-103
Jumper +15, -15 16 Harwin Digikey D3082-05
IC socket, 8pin A1, A2, A4, A5, A6, A8, A9, A10, A11, A12, A13, A14, A15, A16, A17 120 TE Digikey 1-2199298-2
IC socket, 16pin A7, A18, A19 24 TE Digikey 1-2199298-4
Header, 10-Pin D, E 16 Molex Digikey 09-62-6104
Header, 3-Pin A, C, G 24 Molex Digikey 09-48-4039
Header, 4-Pin F 8 Molex Digikey 09-48-4049
Header, 8-Pin B 8 Molex Digikey 09-48-4089
Capacitor 1nF PS C1, C4 16 Xicon Mouser 23PS210
ADSR IC A18, A19 16 Alfa Rpar Erica Synths AS3310-DIL
ADSR IC A18, A19 16 Alfa Rpar Electric Druid AS3310-DIL
ADSR IC A18, A19 16 Alfa Rpar Cabintech AS3310-DIL
Transistor Array A3 8 Rochester Rochelec LM3086J, CA3086
OTA, Single A10, A12, A13, A14, A15 40 Generic Jameco LM3080N/CA3080
OTA, Single A10, A12, A13, A14, A15 40 Generic Rochelec LM3080N/CA3080
NPN BJT Q1, Q2, Q7, Q8, Q10, Q11, Q16, Q17, Q18, Q19, Q23, Q25 96 On Semi/Generic NA MPS5172
Resistor PTC 1k R13, R51 16 KRL Modular Addict C-2AQ
Resistor PTC 1k R13, R51 16 KRL Thonk C-2AQ
PANELBOARD
DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR QTY MANUFACTURER VENDOR PART NUMBER
Resistor 10k R169, R170, R171, R172 4 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD10K0
Capacitor 10nF C43, C44 2 TDK Digikey FA28C0G2A103JRU6
Capacitor 0.1uF C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6, C7, C8, C9, C10, C11, C12, C13, C14, C15, C16, C17, C18, C19, C20, C21, C22, C23, C24, C25, C26, C27,
C28, C29, C30, C31, C32, C33, C34, C35, C36, C37, C38, C39, C40, C41, C42 42 TDK Digikey FA16C0G2A473JRU06
Diode D1, D2, D3, D4, D5, D6, D7, D8, D9, D10, D11, D12, D13, D14, D15, D16, D17, D18, D19, D20, D21, D22, D23, D24, D25, D26,
D27, D28, D29, D30, D31, D32, D33, D34, D35, D36, D37, D38, D39, D40 30 Fairchild Digikey 1N4148
Encoder E1 1 Bourns Digikey PEC12R-4025F-S0024
Analog Switch IC1, IC2, IC3, IC4, IC5, IC6 6 TI Digikey SN74LV4051AN
LED LED34, LED35, LED36, LED37, LED38, LED39, LED40, LED41, LED42, LED43, LED44, LED45, LED46, LED47, LED48 12 Kingbright Digikey WP710A10HD
Push Switch, Black, No LED SW3, SW5, SW14, SW15 4 C&K Digikey SERBKAUOA
Push Switch, Black, No LED SW3, SW5, SW14, SW15 4 E-Switch Digikey 5501MBLKX
Push Switch, Black, No LED SW3, SW5, SW14, SW15 4 HongJu HongJu Ebay PB86-A0 BLACK
Push Switch, Black, LED S11, SW1, SW2, SW7, SW8, SW16, SW17, SW18, SW19, SW20, SW21, SW22, SW23, SW24, SW25, SW26, SW27, SW28, SW29,
SW31 20 C&K Digikey SERLBKRDAUOA
Push Switch, Black, LED S11, SW1, SW2, SW7, SW8, SW16, SW17, SW18, SW19, SW20, SW21, SW22, SW23, SW24, SW25, SW26, SW27, SW28, SW29,
SW31 20 E-Switch Digikey 5501MBLKRED
Push Switch, Black, LED S11, SW1, SW2, SW7, SW8, SW16, SW17, SW18, SW19, SW20, SW21, SW22, SW23, SW24, SW25, SW26, SW27, SW28, SW29,
SW31 20 HongJu HongJu Ebay PB86-A1 BLACK
Push Switch, Gray, LED SW30 1 C&K Digikey SERLGYRDAUOA
Push Switch, Gray, LED SW30 1 E-Switch Digikey 5501MGRYRED
Push Switch, Gray, LED SW30 1 HongJu HongJu Ebay PB86-A1 GRAY
Push Switch, Black,  Dual LED SW4, SW6, SW9, SW10, SW12, SW13 6 C&K Digikey SER2LBKRDRDAUOA
Push Switch, Black,  Dual LED SW4, SW6, SW9, SW10, SW12, SW13 6 E-Switch Digikey 5501MBLKREDRED
Push Switch, Black,  Dual LED SW4, SW6, SW9, SW10, SW12, SW13 6 HongJu HongJu Ebay PB86-A2 BLACK
Dip Switch, 8 position VOICES 1 C&K Digikey BPA08B
Header 20X2 CN7B 1 Molex Digikey 87831-4010
OLED, 128x64 OLED 1 Generic Generic Generic
VOICE MOTHERBOARD
DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR QTY MANUFACTURER VENDOR PART NUMBER
Resistor 100 5% CF R14, R31, R48, R65 4 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT100R
Resistor 499 1% MF R2, R4, R6, R8, R19, R21, R23, R25, R36, R38, R40, R42, R53, R55, R57, R59, R78, R80, R82, R84 20 Stackpole Digikey MFR-25FBF52-499R
Resistor 10k 5% CF R9, R15, R17, R26, R32, R34, R43, R49, R51, R60, R66, R68 12 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT10K0
Resistor 22k 5% CF R16, R33, R50, R67 4 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT22K0
Resistor 23.7k 1% MF R10, R11, R12, R27, R28, R29, R44, R45, R46, R61, R62, R63 12 Stackpole Digikey CMF5023K700FHEB
Resistor 30k 5% CF R1, R3, R5, R7, R18, R20, R22, R24, R35, R37, R39, R41, R52, R54, R56, R58, R77, R79, R81, R83, R85, R86, R88, R89 24 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT30K0
Resistor 47k 5% CF R69, R70, R71, R72, R73, R74, R75, R76 8 Stackpole Digikey CF14JT47K0
Resistor 100k 5% CF R13, R30, R47, R64, R87 5 Xicon Digikey 270-100K-RC
Capacitor 100pF 5% X7R C13, C19, C25, C31, C49, C50 6 Vishay Digikey K101J15C0GF53L2
Capacitor 560pF C0G C9, C10, C11, C12, C15, C16, C17, C18, C21, C22, C23, C24, C27, C28, C29, C30 36 Vishay Digikey K560J15C0GF5TH5
Capacitor 0.1uF 10% X7R C33, C34, C35, C36, C37, C38, C39, C40, C41, C42, C43, C44, C55, C56, C57, C58 16 Vishay Digikey K104K15X7RF53H5
Capacitor 0.47uF PF C51, C52, C53, C54 4 Panasonic Digikey ECQ-E2474JB3
Capacitor 6.8uF Elec C14, C20, C26, C32 4 Panasonic Digikey EEA-FC1V6R8H
Diode, Schottky SOT323 D10, D11 2 NXP Digikey BAT85
Op Amp, Dual JFETTL072 IC5, IC8, IC11, IC14, IC19 5 TI Digikey TL072CD
Op Amp, Single JFET IC17 1 TI Digikey TL081CP
IC, VCA IC1, IC2, IC3, IC4, IC18 5 Cool Audio Cool Audio V2164
Connector, Phone Jack, Mono J1, J2, J3, J4, J5, J6, J8, J9, J10, J11, J12, J13, J14 13 Amphenol Digikey ACJM-MHDR
Connector, Phone Jack, Stereo J5, J6 2 Amphenol Digikey ACJS-MHDR
Trimpot 100k TM1, TM2, TM3, TM4 4 Bourns Digikey 3362P-1-104LF
Header,  3POS, 3.96mm LS A1, A2, A3, A4, A5, A6, A7, A8, C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6, C7, C8 16 Molex Digikey 26-60-2030
Header,  3POS, 3.96mm LS G1, G2, G3, G4, G5, G6, G7, G8 8 Molex Digikey 26-60-4030
Header,  4POS, 1.25mm LS CN5 1 Molex Digikey 53047-0410
Header,  4POS, 3.96mm LS F1, F2, F3, F4, F5, F6, F7, F8 8 Molex Digikey 26-60-2040
Header,  4POS, 3.96mm LS PWR1 1 Molex Digikey 26-60-4040
Header,  8POS, 3.96mm LS B1, B2, B3, B4, B5, B6, B7, B8 8 Molex Digikey 26-60-2080
Header,  10POS, 3.96mm LS D1, D2, D3, D4, D5, D6, D7, D8, E1, E2, E3, E4, E5, E6, E7, E8 16 Molex Digikey 26-60-2100
POWER SUPPLY
DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR QTY MANUFACTURER VENDOR PART NUMBER
 SMPSU NA 1 Meanwell Digikey RT-125C
 Resistor 120 Ohms R1, R3 2 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD120
 Resistor 1k Ohms R5 1 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD1K00
 Resistor 1.24k Ohms R2, R4 2 Stackpole Digikey RNF18FTD1K24
 Capacitor 0.1uF C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6 6 TDK Digikey FA16C0G2A473JRU06
 Capacitor 10uF C7, C8, C9, C10 4 Panasonic Digikey EEU-FC1H100L
 Capacitor 100uF C11, C12, C13, C14, C15, C16, C17, C18 8 Panasonic Digikey EEU-FC1V470
  Diode D1 1 Fairchild Digikey 1N4148
 VREG IC1 1 ST Digikey LM2941T/NOPB
 VREG IC2 1 ST Digikey LM2991T/NOPB
 VREG IC3 1 ST Digikey LM1086CT-3.3/NOPB
 VSUP IC4 1 Maxim Digikey DS1818-10
 TRIMMER TM1, TM2 2 Bourns Digikey 3363P-1-201LF
 Connector, 3Pos CN1 1 Molex Digikey 26-60-4060
 Connector, 6Pos CN2 1 Molex Digikey 26-60-4060
HARDWARE
DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR QTY MANUFACTURER VENDOR PART NUMBER
Control Knob NA 21 Selco/Sifam Selco/Sifam DRN110-006 BLK
Control Knob NA 21 Selco/Sifam Thonk DRN110-006 BLK
Control Knob NA 1 Selco/Sifam Selco/Sifam DR110-006 BLK
Control Knob NA 1 Selco/Sifam Thonk DR110-006 BLK
Cap, Control Knob NA 22 Selco/Sifam Selco/Sifam C110BLK
Cap, Control Knob NA 22 Selco/Sifam Thonk C110BLK
PCB Guide NA 16 Bivar Digikey DC-400
Fan, 80mm NA 1 Sanyo Digikey 109R0805F401
IEC Jack NA 1 TE Digikey 6ESRM-3
IEC Power Cord (NA/CA/CH/JP) NA 1 Qualtek Digikey 312014-01
IEC Power Cord (UK) NA 1 Qualtek Digikey 370001-E01
IEC Power Cord (AU) NA 1 Qualtek Digikey 390002-01
IEC Power Cord (Euro) NA 1 Qualtek Digikey 398001-01